	. 44 62 6664			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31:92	01-03-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	101569585	A44		
Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard G. Sevier	W.5.00	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attachedYesX_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreen	ment Other			
Execution Date(s): Sept. 26	5, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
If this document is being fi	led together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/672,370 Da	ate Filed: 09/28/00			
	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
		Enclosed		
Legal Department - 3 P.O. Box 15	314			
Boise, ID 83707		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do	lge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Chris Griffin	Signature	Duffin 12-1-00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	94)			
Mail document to be record 1/02/2001 NTHAI1 00000045 082 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	ed with required cover sheet 025 09672370 Commission Box A	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents Assignment on, D.C. 20231		
<u> </u>	,			

PATENT REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0495

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992756-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

(hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our oblic successors and assigns, the entire right, title a an application for Letters Patent of the United	and interest, includin	o hereby assig the right o	ign and transfer to HP, its f priority, in, to and under
Module Removal System			
Filing date: Sept. 28, 2000	Serial No.:	09/672	370
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and Letters Patent (and any be granted thereon or therefor; and any Patent.	d renewals of and su of the United States	ubstitutes for and of count	said application for said ries foreign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applicable held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, as the term or terms for which said Letters Pate fully and entirely as the same would have be transfer not been made;	ssigns, nominees or le ent respectively may	egal represer be granted,	ntatives, to the full end of reissued or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have that I/we have not executed and will not executed and agree that I/we will, each time deliver all such papers as may be necessary improvement(s), said application and said Lettegal representatives, and I/we agree to corespecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to me everything possible to aid HP, its successors, enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pany and all countries provided the expense cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;	cute any agreement a request is made, a y or desirable to pe tters Patent, to HP, mmunicate to HP, said application and to execute all disclade all rightful oaths assigns, nominees a atent protection for	in conflict hand without of the title its successor to its not a said Letters and conditional declaration legal repressid invention	erewith, and I/we further undue delay, execute and e to said invention(s) or ors, assigns, nominees or ominee, all known facts as Patent, to testify in any divisionals, continuations, tions, and generally to do esentatives to obtain and n(s) or improvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the States and any official of any country or country attents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or including the states which may be issued and graducted of the accordance with the terms of this assignment.	tries foreign to the L to HP, as assignee of improvement(s), inclu anted on or as a re	Inited States the entire rig uding any and	whose duty it is to issue ght, title and interest, any d all Letters Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP atto application now identified by the attorney doc shall have been made known to them by the U	ket number and title	set forth ab	ove as soon as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	t my/our hand(s) and Date Assignment Signed	al	26110
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed	u:	
nventor's Typed Name: Richard G Sevier	Date Applica	tion Signed:	9/26/b.
State of Idaho)			l
) ss.: County of Ada)	AND BARAGO		
Before me this 26 day of September 2000 personally known or proved to me on the basis of atlestrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dead.	Paralle de De		who is a cacknowledged the foregoing which is a cacknowledged the cacknowle

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

PATENT Tye 1 of 1

REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0496